
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 26, 1858. 151

SIB, Meerat, November 29,1857.
IK accordance with instructions received from Major-General H. Penny, G.B., Commanding the

Field Force, Delhi, bearing date the 16th November 1857, I have the honour to forward Nominal
Lists of all N on-Commissioned Officers and Soldiers of the Regiment under my command who have
been Killed or Wounded, since the commencement of the outbreak, llth May 1857.

The Adjutant-General of the Forces,
Horse Guards, London.

I have, &c.,
T. M. CUSTANCE, Lieutenant-Colonel,

Commanding Carabineers.

HEB MAJESTY'S STH (OB CABABINEEB) REGIMENT OF DRAGOON GUABDS.

Nominal List of all Non-Cotnmissioned Officers and Soldiers of the above Corps, who have been
Killed or Wounded since the 10th May 1857.

Meerut, November 29,1857.

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

1072
1105
1493
1405
1861
1581
1454
1047
1800
1261
912
815

1864
555

1091
1622
1403
956

1843
1858
921

1052
969

1006
1135
1279
1067
849
967

1431
1794
1071
1206
1113
1413
1136
1387
1218
1323
1520
1322

Rank and Name.

Private Frederick Kingsford
„ Pearce Kelly
„ Joseph Wilkins
„ Samuel Hill
„ Robert Jarvis

Private William Best

,, Henry Hall
Lance Serjeant Michael Dale
Private John Parker
Troop Serjt.-Major John McKenzie ...

Private Daniel Diamond lf

„ Thomas Nesbitt

Lance Corporal Alfred Smith
Private Alfred Betts

„ John Edwd. Hayden

„ Patrick Tighe

Private George Wickham.

Lance Corporal James Meade

„ John Kilbourne
„ Edward Lane

„ Herbert Walker

Nature of the Casualty.

Killed in a skirmish
Killed in action.

do.
Killed in action.
Shot while on duty

do.
Died from w6unds

• do.
Killed in action.

do.
do.

Died of wounda
do.
do.
do.
do.

Wounded severely
Musket ball in the thigh

Musket ball, chest
Musket ball, right leg
Musket ball, right thigh

do.
Musket ball, right temple
Grape shut, right leg (amputated)
Wounded slightly

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Musket hall, right shoulder
Wounded slightly
Wounded severely

do.
Wounded slightly

do.
do.
do,
do.

Date
• of
Casualty.

1857.
May 16

30
30

June 8
17
17

June 8
July 20
Ang. 25
Sept. 1 4
Nov. 16
May 30

31„ ui

a
Nov 22
May 16

16
30
30

g» °
May 31

8» °g» °
9

July 4
>» *

18
Sept 13
July 29

29» "a

29» "a

NOT 16
16» J0

16» •*"
16
16
16

„ 16

T. M, CUSTANCE, Lieutenant-Colonel,

Commanding Carabineers.


