SIR,

Meerut, November 29, 1857.

In accordance with instructions received from Major-General H. Penny, C.B., Commanding the Field Force, Delhi, bearing date the 16th November 1857, I have the honour to forward Nominal Lists of all Non-Commissioned Officers and Soldiers of the Regiment under my command who have been Killed or Wounded, since the commencement of the outbreak, 11th May 1857.

The Adjutant-General of the Forces, Horse Guards, London.

I have, &c.,
T. M. CUSTANCE, Lieutenant-Colonel, Commanding Carabineers.

HER MAJESTY'S 6TH (OR CARABINEER) REGIMENT OF DRAGOON GUARDS. Nominal List of all Non-Commissioned Officers and Soldiers of the above Corps, who have been Killed or Wounded since the 10th May 1857.

Meerut, November 29, 1857.

Regimental Number.	Rank and Name.	Nature of the Casualty.	Date of Casualty.	
			1857.	
1072	Private Frederick Kingsford	Killed in a skirmish	May	16
1105	" Pearce Kelly	Killed in action	,,	30
1493	" Joseph Wilkins	do.	,,	30
1405	" Samuel Hill	Killed in action	June	8
1861	" Robert Jarvis	Shot while on duty	,,	17
1581	", Thomas Hartnett	do.	,,	17
1454	Private William Best	Died from wounds	June	8
1047	" William Carr	· do.	July	20
1800	" Henry Hall	Killed in action	Aug.	25
1261	Lance Serjeant Michael Dale	do.	Sept.	14
912	Private John Parker	do.	Nov.	16
815	Troop SerjtMajor John McKenzie	Died of wounds	May	30
1864	Private George Mason	do.	_,,,	31
555	Troop SerjtMajor Henry Still	do.	June	6
1091	Serjeant Stephen Taylor	do.	_,,,	9
1622	Private Daniel Diamond	do.	Nov.	22
1403	" John Wm. Cooper	Wounded severely	May	16
956	" Thomas Evans	Musket ball in the thigh	,,	16
1843	" Thomas Nesbitt		,,,	30
1858	,, John Wood	Musket ball, chest	_ 99	30
921	Serjeant Joseph Manttan	Musket ball, right leg	June	8
1052	,, Edwin Langford	Musket ball, right thigh	,,	8
969	Private John McCormick	do.	May	81
1006	Lance Serjeant John Nayling	Musket ball, right temple	June	8
1135	Lance Corporal Alfred Smith	Grape shot, right leg (amputated)	٠,,,	8
1279	Private Alfred Betts	Wounded slightly	,,	8
1067	" John Edwd. Hayden	do.	_ ,,	9
849	" Enoch Adams	do.	Jul y	4
967	" Timothy Doolan	do.	,,	4
1431	" Patrick Tighe	do.	_ ,,,	18
1794	", Thomas Lewis	do.	Sept.	13
1071	Farrier James Mills	do,	July	29
1206	Private George Wickham	Musket ball, right shoulder	"	29
1113	Trumpeter George Harding	Wounded slightly	,,,	29
1413	Lance Corporal James Meade	Wounded severely	Nov.	16
1136	Private Thomas Cave	do.	59	16
1387	" David Herbert	Wounded slightly	"	16
1218	" John Kilbourne	do.	99	16
1323	Edward Lane	do.	"	16
1520	,, John Thompson	do,	"	16
1322	,, Herbert Walker	do.	"	16

T. M. CUSTANCE, Lieutenant-Colonel,

Commanding Carabineers.